TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/31/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Herald, Inc.
Street Address:	One Herald Square
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Herald Interactive, Inc.
Street Address:	One Herald Square
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Herald Media Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Herald Square		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Herald Media, Inc.
Street Address:	One Herald Square
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0937

Postal Code:	02106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	ĺ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294163	BOSTON HERALD
Registration Number:	2601455	CARFIND
Registration Number:	2487547	SOMEBODY'S GOT TO SAY IT
Registration Number:	2593360	HOMEFIND
Registration Number:	2308593	HR TODAY
Registration Number:	2348082	JOBFIND TODAY
Registration Number:	2315509	JOBFIND
Registration Number:	2438963	RESUME PORT
Registration Number:	2474675	WOMEN'S BUSINESS THE PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS WOMAN'S JOURNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	671230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	02/10/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=2-10-11 Wells Fargo-TM#page1.tif source=2-10-11 Wells Fargo-TM#page2.tif source=2-10-11 Wells Fargo-TM#page3.tif source=2-10-11 Wells Fargo-TM#page4.tif source=2-10-11 Wells Fargo-TM#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0938

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: BOSTON HERALD, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:N/A
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE HERALD SQUARE
Corporation- State:	City: BOSTON
Other	State:MA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>02106</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 01/31/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	★ Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A
See Schedule A	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Corporation Service Company	
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State _{NY} Zip: ₁₀₀₃₆	
Phone Number:212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	
Email Address: ORDER#	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	02/09/2011
Signature	Date
XATARZYNA SCHMIDT	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	5.100 q assassinione, and dodnione

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name and address of receiving parties

NAME	CITIZENSHIP	<u>ADDRESS</u>
HERALD INTERACTIVE, INC.	a Delaware corporation	ONE HERALD SQUARE, BOSTON, MA 02106
HERALD MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.	a Delaware corporation	ONE HERALD SQUARE, BOSTON, MA 02106
HERALD MEDIA, INC.	a Delaware corporation	ONE HERALD SQUARE, BOSTON, MA 02106

REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0940

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

January 31, 2011

WHEREAS, BOSTON HERALD, INC., a Delaware corporation, HERALD INTERACTIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation, HERALD MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and HERALD MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (for itself and as successor by merger to NEWSPAPER SALES GROUP, INC.) (individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), had granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND)) (the "Secured Party"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Grantors' trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 22, 2006 (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2006 and recorded on Reel 3388, Frame 0089; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied their obligations under the Agreement and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantors, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith. The Secured Party agrees that, upon request of the Grantors or any successor-ininterest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantors' expense, the Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantors, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[Signature page follows next.]

NOTARIAL SEAL
DENISE M ALICE
NOTARY PUBLIC
PHILADELPHIA CITY PHILADELPHIA CNTY
My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0941

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date above first written. This document is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England))

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE/COMN	10NWEALTH OF LENNS, WANIA	§
COUNTY OF _	Philadelphia	§ §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 31st day of January, 2011, personally appeared ARGALLS, to me known personally or proved through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the attached document, and who declared the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said person.

Notary Public
My commission expires: Nov. 21, 5013

NOTARIAL SEAL DENISE M ALICE Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2013

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Owned By
BOSTON HERALD	2294163	11/23/99	Boston Herald, Inc.
CARFIND.COM	2601455	07/30/02	Boston Herald, Inc.
SOMEBODY'S GOT TO SAY IT	2487547	09/11/01	Boston Herald, Inc.
HOMEFIND.COM	2593360	07/16/02	Herald Interactive, Inc.
HR TODAY	2308593	11/18/00	Herald Interactive, Inc.
JOBFIND TODAY	2348082	05/09/00	Herald Interactive, Inc.
JOBFIND.COM	2315509	02/08/00	Herald Interactive, Inc.
RESUME PORT	2438963	03/27/01	Herald Interactive, Inc.
WOMEN'S BUSINESS THE PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS WOMAN'S JOURNAL	2474675	03/31/01	Herald Media, Inc. (as successor by merger to Newspaper Sales Group, Inc.)

1276361.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0943